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The following comments are submitted for your consideration with regard to the
USNRC proposed rule, "Infonnal Conference During Inspection,10CFR19."

In our opinion, the proposed rule is ambiguous in some areas and we propose
clarifying and narrowing language which we believe more closely reflects the
intent of the NRC, which is to expedite the resolution of inspection findings.

The proposed rule states that the NRC inspector and licensee could invite, as
either detennine appropriate, individuals with legitimate interests in matters
pertaining to the inspection. The rule should explain that employees of the
licensee, contractors and NRC consultants are the types of people contemplated
by the NRC as having specific and legitimate interests in an NRC inspection.

More appropriate wording to protect the licensee from outside persons would
perhaps be "The NRC inspector shall have the options of inviting appropriate,
bonafide representatives of employees at the licensee's facility (these shall
be employed at the facility and may be employees of the utility or the con-
tractors) or appropriate consultants under contract to the NRC with legitimate
interests in matters pertaining to the inspection. The licensee may invite any
representatives of organizations or individuals with legitimate interests in
matters pertaining to inspection."

We feel the NRC should clarify whether the invitees of the inspection are to
go on the walk-through inspection or only participate in the meetings regard-
ing inspection. Confusion arises from existing rule, Section 19.14 (f) which
allows a licensee's consultant or a ' orker's representative to accompany NRCw
inspectors on their tour of the plant. We recommend the final rule be specific
in identifying the appropriate scope of participation by the invitees of the
inspection.

The present rule Section 19.4(a) states that "Each licensee shall afford the
Conmission... opportunity to inspect materials, activities, facilities, premises
and records pursuant to the regulations in this chapter"...
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We request that the proposed rule clarify the scope of the NRC's invitees
access to the premise, licensee's records, etc. Under proposed rule Section
19.4(h) the use r,f the word " informal" should be deleted so as to accomplish
the intent of .ae rule.

We appreciate this opportunity to comment on the proposed rule.
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